## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raghavendracharyulu Vekata Palle	04/21/2008
Sekhar Munaswamy Nariyam	04/21/2008
Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel	04/21/2008
Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri	04/21/2008
Surya Narayana Devarakonda	04/21/2008
Sesha Reddy Yarraguntla	04/21/2008
Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka	04/21/2008
Venu Nalivela	04/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
Street Address:	7-1-27 Ameerpet
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 016

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12593966

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9739987720

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0090

502341061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-998-7722

Email: sshankar@gilmanpergament.com

Correspondent Name: Soumya Gowri Shankar

Address Line 1: 163 Madison Avenue, Suite 110
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	794-107-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Soumya Gowri Shankar
Signature:	/Soumya Gowri Shankar/
Date:	05/09/2013

### Total Attachments: 6

source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page1.tif source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page2.tif source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page3.tif source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page4.tif source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page5.tif source=794-107-US\_13-05-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_ASFILED#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0091

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration that has been paid to us:

- (1) Raghavendracharyulu Venkata Palle
- (2) Sekhar Munaswamy Nariyam
- (3) Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel
- (4) Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri
- (5) Surya Narayana Devarakonda
- (6) Sesha Reddy Yarraguntla
- (7) Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka
- (8) Venu Nalivela

the assignors respectively having addresses at:

- (1) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (2) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (3) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (4) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (5) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (6) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (7) Khammam, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (8) Warangal, Andhra Pradesh, India

by: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of India having its office at 7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its office at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America; (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the patent application titled SOLID FORMS OF PEMETREXED and officially identified as: PCT International Application No. PCT/US08/59244, filed on APRIL 3, 2008; in and to the right to file patent applications, utility model applications, and design registration applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal

00010640.DOC

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0092 the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby individually covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent, utility model, and design applications, and patents, industrial models, and designs, and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent offices of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or continuing applications for patents, utility models, and design registrations for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on rights granted from said additional or continuing applications, and reissues, renewals, and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for procuring or enforcing rights to the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 2.1 day of	23_day of
<u>April</u> 20.08	at <u>Hydexa bod, ATTESTED.</u>
	G. JAWRAMAIAH, B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY ADVOCATE & NOTARY ADVOCATE & NOTARY
Mesery	ADVOCATE & NOTARY  Notary Publiguation 101, Emist Ville, A.S. Reju Negal  Rukstosity, R.R. Dick., HYDERABAD.  Rukstosity, R.R. Dick., HYDERABAD.  My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012
Raghavendracharyulu Venkata Palle	(Printed name)
	Commission expires:

00010640.DOC

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of
ACXIL 2008	at Hydesclood, Zodesclood, Colored namely Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.
Johns muisswamy reanyam	Commission expires:
	Subscribed and swom to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	<u>, day of Beril</u> , 20 <u>0</u> Y
<u> </u>	
√(A-J <sup>2</sup> ) Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel	at Hydracks ATTESTAL  ATTE

00010640,DOC

	Subscribed and swom to before me this
Executed this <u>St</u> day of	<u>21</u> day of <u>Αρνί</u> , 20 <u>0ξ</u>
	at Hydexabod AT TOSTEDA
<u>V.6.0 C. L.</u> Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri	Commission expires:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of <u>\$6×1</u> 20 68
<u> </u>	at Hydinobod, Thredita.
Surya Narayana Devarakonda	G. JAYAKAMAMAM, B.A.B.L.  ADVOCATE A BODE  Notery Publicopointed by Cold.  Elet No. 101, Br.D. S. Faja Negat.  Flet No. 101, Br.D. S. Faja Negat.  (Printed name)  Commission expires:

00010640.DOC

<u> </u>	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	<u>♀઼≀</u> day of <u>////</u> , 20 <u>○♀</u>
April . 20.08	at Hydra 6.ATTESTADO
Cosha Reddy Yarraguntla	TAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L. ADVOCATE & NOTABY Notary Publicing to the Balshi Ville A.S. Paid Dager, Kukatpally, R.R.Del., HYDERAGAO, AV Commission Expires on 1813656 2012.  (Printed name)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	_2 \ day ofAp.; \ 20♡\{
April 2008	at Widenbud, Ender.
Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka	At A

00010640 DOC

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	<u>21</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>03</u>
	at the decade of Todas.  64-Jan 17 1837ED
	G. JAYAXAMATAH, B.A.B.L
N. VIII	Notary Publicointed by Govi of Andhra Pradesh, India Fiel No. 191, Belaji Villa, A.S.Asju Nagar, Kukatpaliy, R.R.Dist HYDERARAD
Venu Nalivela	(Printed name) maission Express on 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:

00010640.DOC

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 05/09/2013**